4) Effective upon ratification, increase the Essential Worker Pay from three dollars ($3.00) 
per hour to four dollars ($4.00) per hour.   

5) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees shall receive a one-time payment of one thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($1,700).   

6) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees shall receive a one-time payment equivalent to forty (40) additional 
hours of paid time.   

SECTION F General 
Fund 

Lottery

[...]

515,574 - 36,445 - 552,019 

SECTION G 

Implements compensation plan changes for Oregon Nurses Assoc iation (ONA). 

1) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 

period, employees shall receive a one-time payment of one thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($1,700).   

2) Effective no more than ninety (90) days prior to implementation of a bi-weekly pay 
period, employees shall receive forty (40) additional hours of leave.   

SECTION G General 
Fund 

Lottery    
Funds 

Other   
Funds 

Federal

[...]

Day, Juneteenth, 
and Veteran’s Day as recognized holidays.   

6) Effective upon ratification, increase mileage reimbursement rate from fifty-six cents 
($0.56) per mile to seventy cents ($0.70) per mile.   

7) Effective upon ratification, add one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) to 
the parking fund.   

8) Effective January 1, 2026, increase the Oregon Homecare Workers Benefit Trust 
contribution by eight cents ($0.08) per hour.   

9) Effective January 1, 2027, increase the Oregon Homecare Workers Benefit Trust 
contribution by four cents ($0.04) per hour.